Welcome to the Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston and Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Agility Trial!!
LRCGB and CSSC are proud to host a great weekend of agility trials. Please make note of the information below and contact me if
you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don’t
have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

B R R R R R T S e e S e e S I TE I N FO R MAT I O N***************

Please do not let your dogs urinate on the mulch or trees except in the designated areas.
We are very fortunate to be allowed use of the Wide World of Sports. It is imperative that ALL exhibitors
follow the guidelines and rules in order to maintain this facility.

e All exhibitors must pick up after their dogs
e Do not allow your dogs to urinate on the building. This means paying close attention to your dogs at all
times, especially while walking through door ways
e Absolutely no dogs will be allowed on the artificial turf (in the back of the building) for any purpose.
Violators will be held accountable to the club and the AKC.
e No food or drink in the exhibitor area on the tarps. If coffee or anything is spilled, it will stain and will
not be allowed to have dog shows.
e Please place mats under your crates to prevent leaks and tears.
e There are 3 areas to use for potty areas:
o Directly in front of the building which is marked with signs
o To the right of the building, on the dirt
o Down the hill to the large grassy area

. |Confirmation Information| Please verify all information printed above. If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon
as possible so | can correct the situation.

. |Jump Height Cards| This trial will not have an official person to measure,. If your confirmation information states “Needs to be
Measured”, you must be measured by your judge prior to running your dog. If your dog jump 24” or you have one official
measurement over the age 2, you do not need to be measured for this weekend. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to briefing
and walk thrus for each class.

. Food will be available. Whether you celebrate or console, stop by and eat!

. The grounds will be available for set up after 4pm on Friday. The building will be open Saturday and Sunday at 6:30am

e [Crating| No personal chairs are allowed in the crating area. Xpens and Playpens must contain multiple dogs or be the same size
as a crate. Crating is very tight and we appreciate your cooperation if we need to ask you to move your crates.

e RV Parking| This is limited and available through pre-registration only. Information is in the premium. Absolutely no RV’s
allowed before 5pm due to the other business’ using the same parking areas. All spots will be assigned.

. ARMBANDS| Your armband will be available inside on a table. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per the AKC all
competitors must wear an armband when competing.

. OLUNTEERS| All volunteers will receive a special voucher for lunch for working one class. Sign up online on my website and
choose exactly the class you want to work!

e |RUNNING ORDER|  The running order will be as follows:

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 8:00am Judging 8:15 am

4-26  Prem Std X/M Std Op Std Nov Std

Saturday Ring 2 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am

4-26  X/M Fast Op FAST Nov FAST NovJWW Open JWW X/M JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 am Judging: 8:00am

26-4” Nov JWW Open JWW XIM JWW Prem JWW
Sunday Ring 2 Walk thrus 8:00am Judging 8:15 am
26-4”  X/M Std Open Std Nov Std T2B

**** NOTE: Please do not sit within 5 feet of the ring gating if your dog is with you. ****


mailto:noreen@pawprinttrials.com

For Sunday, the running order will be reversed within each jump height to ensure full walk thrus for the weekend
For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers,
Download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com

There will be multiple SPLIT WALK THRUS for Ex Std and JIWW

Excellent Std and JWW
4-12 will walk/walk and run/run
16’s will walk and run,
Ex 20’s will walk/walk then run/run
Ex 24/26 will walk/run
Novice and Open will each have one walk thru.
Each FAST class will have one walk thru
T2B will walk 4-16 then 20-26 then all will run.
Premier will have a 10 minute walk thru

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

DIRECTIONS TO THE TRIAL:
Wide World of Indoor Sports,
621 Pound Hill Road, Bldg. 200, N. Smithfield, Rl 02896

Directions
From Route 146 South: Take the Pound Hill Road exit. Turn right off the exit. Pound Hill Business Park will be on the right. Wide
World of Indoor Sports is located in the Pound Hill Business Park.

From Route 146 North: Take the Pound Hill Road exit. Turn left off the exit. Drive 1/4 mile and turn right into the Pound Hill
Business Park. Wide World of Indoor Sports is located in the Pound Hill Business Park.

WANT TO PRACTICE???
There are RUN THRUS FRIDAY after we set up. Info on my site.

MAX200 Equipment!!!

The equipment for this event is being provided by MAX200 Dog Obedience Equipment, Inc. and will be
available for sale at the end of the event. If you are interested in a specific item, it is requested that you reserve

it ahead of time. For more information, you may call MAX200 @ 800 446 2920 or email them at
MAX200@EROLS.com

You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com
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Ring#: 1 Saturday, May 21, 2016

Jump Height
Premier

Total Excellent A/B/P

Standard

Total Open/Open P
Standard
8

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs

2

5

6

15

14

10 total 52
Excellent A/B/P

Open/Open P

OO N -

27
Novice A/B/P
5

4
9
13
2
33

Ring#: 2 Saturday, May 21,2016

Jump Height
FAST
8

Total Novice A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Open/Open P
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P
5

5

10

18

8 Total 46
Open/Open P

1

6

7

11

2 Total 27
Novice A/B/IP

2

4

3

6

11

2

1 Total 29
Novice A/B/P

5

8

7

16

2

38
Open/Open P

2

1
2
6
10
5
1

27
Excellent A/B/P

Victoria MacVicar

Armband
Range Standard
4001 - 4009
8008 - 8020
12009 - 12022
16003 - 16038
20012 - 20059
24008 - 24027
Range

4001 - 4012
8001 - 8024
12001 - 12025
16001 - 16040
20001 - 20060
24001 - 24029

Range

4013 - 4013
8025 - 8026
12026 - 12030
16041 - 16045
20061 - 20069
24030 - 24033
26001 - 26001

Range

8027 - 8031
12031 - 12034
16046 - 16054
20070 - 20082
24034 - 24035

Greg Beck
Armband
Range
8003 - 8032
12001 - 12023
16005 - 16040
20005 - 20069
24007 - 24027
Range
4015 - 4015
12004 - 12029
16001 - 16050
20001 - 20077
24005 - 24019
Range
4005 - 4013
8006 - 8029
12031 - 12035
16042 - 16054
20016 - 20081
24013 - 24035
26001 - 26001
Range
8027 - 8031
12026 - 12034
16047 - 16053
20062 - 20083
24030 - 24034

Range

4011 -4014
8025 - 8025
12005 - 12035
16041 - 16054
20001 - 20079
24006 - 24035
26001 - 26001

Range

4001 - 4015
8001 - 8026
12001 - 12027
16001 - 16055
20002 - 20060
24001 - 24029

Ring#: 1 Sunday, May 22, 2016

Jump Height
Jumpers

Total Novice A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Open/Open P

Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P

Premier
Jumpers

# of dogs
Novice A/B/P
2

24

6

6

38
Open/Open P

1

6
14
4
1
1
27

Excellent A/B/P

49

Ring#: 2 Sunday, May 22, 2016

Jump Height
Standard

Total Excellent A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P

Standard Open/Open P

Total Open/Open P
Standard

Novice A/B/P
2

21
5
3
31

Victoria MacVicar

Armband Range
24034 24030

20107 20062
16072 16046
12041 12026

Armband Range
26001 26001

24037 24006
20104 20001
16070 16042
12005 12005
8025 8025
Armband ange
24043 24001
20091 20002
16073 16001
12039 12001
8039 8001
4018 4001

Armband Range

24040 24009
20059 20012
16066 16003
12039 12009
8035 8008
4009 4009

Greg Beck

Armband Range
24042 24001
20092 20001
16068 16001
12039 12001
8039 8001
4018 4001

Armband Range
26001 26001
24043 24030
20098 20061
16070 16042
12030 12026
8026 8025

Armband Range
24035 24034

20107 20070
16072 16046
12041 12033
Armband Range
26001 26001
24043 24005
20106 20001
16072 16002
12037 12004
4015 4015



