Welcome to the Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston and Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Agility Trial!!

LRCGB and CSSC are proud to host a great weekend of agility trials. Please make note of the information below and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don't have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

Please do not let your dogs urinate on the mulch or trees except in the designated areas.

We are very fortunate to be allowed use of the Wide World of Sports. It is imperative that ALL exhibitors follow the guidelines and rules in order to maintain this facility.

- All exhibitors must pick up after their dogs
- Do not allow your dogs to urinate on the building. This means paying close attention to your dogs <u>at all</u> times, especially while walking through door ways
- Absolutely no dogs will be allowed on the artificial turf (in the back of the building) for any purpose. Violators will be held accountable to the club and the AKC.
- No food or drink in the exhibitor area on the tarps. If coffee or anything is spilled, it will stain and will not be allowed to have dog shows.
- Please place mats under your crates to prevent leaks and tears.
- There are 3 areas to use for potty areas:
 - O Directly in front of the building which is marked with signs
 - o To the right of the building, on the dirt
 - O Down the hill to the large grassy area
- Confirmation Information Please verify all information printed above. If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can correct the situation.
- Jump Height Cards This trial will not have an official person to measure,. If your confirmation information states "Needs to be Measured", you must be measured by your judge prior to running your dog. If your dog jump 24" or you have one official measurement over the age 2, you do not need to be measured for this weekend. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to briefing and walk thrus for each class.
- Food Food will be available. Whether you celebrate or console, stop by and eat!
- Set Up The grounds will be available for set up after 4pm on Friday. The building will be open Saturday and Sunday at 6:30am
- <u>Crating</u> No personal chairs are allowed in the crating area. Xpens and Playpens must contain multiple dogs or be the same size as a crate. Crating is very tight and we appreciate your cooperation if we need to ask you to move your crates.
- RV Parking This is limited and available through pre-registration only. Information is in the premium. Absolutely no RV's allowed before 5pm due to the other business' using the same parking areas. All spots will be assigned.
- ARMBANDS Your armband will be available inside on a table. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per the AKC all competitors must wear an armband when competing.
- <u>VOLUNTEERS</u> All volunteers will receive a special voucher for lunch for working one class. Sign up online on my website and choose exactly the class you want to work!
- RUNNING ORDER The running order will be as follows:

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 8:00am Judging 8:15 am
4-26 Prem Std X/M Std Op Std Nov Std
Saturday Ring 2 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am
4-26 X/M Fast Op FAST Nov FAST Nov JWW Open JWW X/M JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 am Judging: 8:00am
26-4" Nov JWW Open JWW X/M JWW Prem JWW
Sunday Ring 2 Walk thrus 8:00am Judging 8:15 am
26-4" X/M Std Open Std Nov Std T2B

For Sunday, the running order will be reversed within each jump height to ensure full walk thrus for the weekend For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers,

Download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com

There will be multiple SPLIT WALK THRUS for Ex Std and JWW

Excellent Std and JWW
4-12 will walk/walk and run/run
16's will walk and run,
Ex 20's will walk/walk then run/run
Ex 24/26 will walk/run
Novice and Open will each have one walk thru.
Each FAST class will have one walk thru
T2B will walk 4-16 then 20-26 then all will run.
Premier will have a 10 minute walk thru

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

<u>DIRECTIONS TO THE TRIAL:</u> Wide World of Indoor Sports, 621 Pound Hill Road, Bldg. 200, N. Smithfield, RI 02896

Directions

From Route 146 South: Take the Pound Hill Road exit. Turn right off the exit. Pound Hill Business Park will be on the right. Wide World of Indoor Sports is located in the Pound Hill Business Park.

From Route 146 North: Take the Pound Hill Road exit. Turn left off the exit. Drive 1/4 mile and turn right into the Pound Hill Business Park. Wide World of Indoor Sports is located in the Pound Hill Business Park.

WANT TO PRACTICE??? There are RUN THRUS FRIDAY after we set up. Info on my site.

MAX200 Equipment!!!

The equipment for this event is being provided by MAX200 Dog Obedience Equipment, Inc. and will be available for sale at the end of the event. If you are interested in a specific item, it is requested that you reserve it ahead of time. For more information, you may call MAX200 @ 800 446 2920 or email them at MAX200@EROLS.com

You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com

Ring#: 1 Satu Jump Height	urday, May 21, 2016 # of dogs	Victoria MacVicar Armband	Ring#: 1 Sunda Jump Height	ay, May 22, 2016 # of dogs	Victoria MacVicar	
Premier	# of dogs	Range Standard	Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Armband Ra	anne
4	2	4001 - 4009	24	2	24034	24030
8	5	8008 - 8020	20	24	20107	20062
12	6	12009 - 12022	16	6	16072	16046
16	15	16003 - 16038	12	6	12041	12026
20	14	20012 - 20059	Total Novice A/B/P	38		
24	10 total 52	24008 - 24027	Jumpers	Open/Open P	Armband Ra	ange
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Range	26	1	26001	26001
4	12	4001 - 4012	24	6	24037	24006
8	24	8001 - 8024	20	14	20104	20001
12	25	12001 - 12025	16	4	16070	16042
16	38	16001 - 16040	12	1	12005	12005
20	58	20001 - 20060	8 Tatal Onco /Onco D	1	8025	8025
24	29	24001 - 24029	Total Open/Open P	27		
Total Excellent A/B/F		D	_			
Standard	Open/Open P	Range	Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	ange
4	2	4013 - 4013	24	30	24043	24001
8 12	5	8025 - 8026 12026 - 12030	20	56	20091	20002
16	5	16041 - 16045	16 12	43 27	16073	16001
20	9	20061 - 20069		27 25	12039	12001
24	4	24030 - 24033	8 4	25 12	8039 4018	8001 4001
26	1	26001 - 26001	Total Excellent A/B/P	193	4010	4001
Total Open/Open P	27	20001 20001	Total Excellent A/B/F	190		
Standard	Novice A/B/P	Range	Due!		A ! -	
8	5	8027 - 8031	Premier		Armband Ra	ange
12	4	12031 - 12034	Jumpers			
16	9	16046 - 16054	24	10	24040	24009
20	13	20070 - 20082	20	12	20059	20012
24	2	24034 - 24035	16	15	16066	16003
Total Novice A/B/P	33		12	7	12039	12009
Ring#: 2 Satu	urday, May 21, 2016	Greg Beck	8 4	4 1	8035 4009	8008
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	4 Total	49	4009	4009
FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Range	TOtal	49		
8	5	8003 - 8032				
12	5	12001 - 12023	Ring#: 2 Sunda	ay, May 22, 2016	Greg Beck	
16	10	16005 - 16040	Jump Height	# of dogs		
20	18	20005 - 20069	Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Armband Ra	ange
24	8 Total 46	24007 - 24027	24	31	24042	24001
FAST	Open/Open P	Range	20	58	20092	20001
4	· i	4015 - 4015	16	42	16068	16001
12	6	12004 - 12029	12	28	12039	12001
16	7	16001 - 16050	8	25	8039	8001
20	11	20001 - 20077	4	12	4018	4001
24	2 Total 27	24005 - 24019	Total Excellent A/B/P	198		
FAST	Novice A/B/P	Range	Standard Open	Open P	Armband R	
4	2	4005 - 4013	26	1	26001	26001
8	4	8006 - 8029	24	5	24043	24030
12	3	12031 - 12035	20	14	20098	20061
16	6	16042 - 16054	16	4	16070	16042
20			10	າ		10000
	11	20016 - 20081	12 8	3	12030	12026
24	2	24013 - 24035	8	2		12026 8025
26	2 1 Total 29	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001	8 Total Open/Open P	2 29	12030 8026	8025
26 Jumpers	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range	8 Total Open/Open P Standard	2 29 Novice A/B/P	12030 8026 Armband R a	8025 ange
26 Jumpers 8	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035	8025 ange 24034
26 Jumpers 8 12	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107	8025 ange 24034 20070
26 Jumpers 8 12 16	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107	8025 ange 24034 20070
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 3	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072 12037	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002 12004
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8 12	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025 12005 - 12035	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12 4	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 24	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1 2 6	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025 12005 - 12035 16041 - 16054	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072 12037	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002 12004
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1 2 6	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025 12005 - 12035 16041 - 16054 20001 - 20079	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12 4	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072 12037	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002 12004
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 24	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1 2 6 10 5	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025 12005 - 12035 16041 - 16054 20001 - 20079 24006 - 24035	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12 4	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072 12037	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002 12004
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 24 26	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1 2 6 10 5 1 27 Excellent A/B/P	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025 12005 - 12035 16041 - 16054 20001 - 20079 24006 - 24035 26001 - 26001	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12 4	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072 12037	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002 12004
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 Total Open/Open P Jumpers 4	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1 2 6 10 5 1 27 Excellent A/B/P	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025 12005 - 12035 16041 - 16054 20001 - 20079 24006 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 4001 - 4015	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12 4	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072 12037	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002 12004
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 Total Open/Open P Jumpers 4 8	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1 2 6 10 5 1 27 Excellent A/B/P	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025 12005 - 12035 16041 - 16054 20001 - 20079 24006 - 24035 26001 - 26001	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12 4	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072 12037	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002 12004
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 Total Open/Open P Jumpers 4 8 12	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1 2 6 10 5 1 27 Excellent A/B/P 12 24	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025 12005 - 12035 16041 - 16054 20001 - 20079 24006 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 4001 - 4015 8001 - 8026 12001 - 12027	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12 4	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072 12037	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002 12004
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 Total Open/Open P Jumpers 4 8 12 16	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1 2 6 10 5 1 27 Excellent A/B/P 12 24 23 38	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025 12005 - 12035 16041 - 16054 20001 - 20079 24006 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 4001 - 4015 8001 - 8026 12001 - 12027 16001 - 16055	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12 4	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072 12037	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002 12004
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 Total Open/Open P Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 21 20 21 21 26 20 21 20 21 20 21 20 21 20 21 20 21 20 21 20 21 20 21 20 21	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1 2 6 10 5 1 27 Excellent A/B/P 12 24 23 38	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025 12005 - 12035 16041 - 16054 20001 - 20079 24006 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 4001 - 4015 8001 - 8026 12001 - 12027 16001 - 16055 20002 - 20060	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12 4	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072 12037	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002 12004
26 Jumpers 8 12 16 20 24 Total Novice A/B/P Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 Total Open/Open P Jumpers 4 8 12 16	2 1 Total 29 Novice A/B/P 5 8 7 16 2 38 Open/Open P 2 1 2 6 10 5 1 27 Excellent A/B/P 12 24 23 38 55 27	24013 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 8027 - 8031 12026 - 12034 16047 - 16053 20062 - 20083 24030 - 24034 Range 4011 - 4014 8025 - 8025 12005 - 12035 16041 - 16054 20001 - 20079 24006 - 24035 26001 - 26001 Range 4001 - 4015 8001 - 8026 12001 - 12027 16001 - 16055	8 Total Open/Open P Standard 24 20 16 12 Total Novice A/B/P T2B 26 24 20 16 12 4	2 29 Novice A/B/P 2 21 5 3 31 1 1 13 35 11 9	12030 8026 Armband Ra 24035 20107 16072 12041 Armband Ra 26001 24043 20106 16072 12037	8025 ange 24034 20070 16046 12033 ange 26001 24005 20001 16002 12004